

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14319 of 2018**

=====

RAHULBHAI RAMESHBHAI MAKANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JV JAPEE(358) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS. SHRUTI PATHAK, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA****Date : 02/08/2018****ORAL ORDER**

RULE returnable on 22.10.2018. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent-State.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the present applicant. The investigating agency shall be at liberty to proceed further with the investigation.

Direct service is permitted.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

SAURABH R. CHAUHAN