

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 14319 of 2018**

=====

RAHULBHAI RAMESHBHAI MAKANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JV JAPPEE(358) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR VIJAY H NANGESH(3981) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 25/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Adjourned to 25/04/2025. IR to continue till then.

sompura

(J. C. DOSHI,J)